## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Original House Bill No. 647 by Representative Travis Johnson

1

AMENDMENT NO. 1

2	On page 1, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
3 4 5	"Notice of intention to introduce this Act has been published as provided by Article III, Section 13 of the Constitution of Louisiana."
6	AMENDMENT NO. 2
7 8	On page 2, line 13, after " <u>East</u> " delete the remainder of the line and insert " <u>Carroll and Tensas.</u> "
9	AMENDMENT NO. 3
10	On page 2, line 16, after "of" change "fifteen" to "twenty-two"
11	AMENDMENT NO. 4
12	On page 2, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
13 14	"(1) The governor or his designee.  (2) The commissioner of agriculture and forestry or his designee."
15	AMENDMENT NO. 5
16 17	On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, delete "(1) One member shall be the" and insert "(3) The"
18	AMENDMENT NO. 6
19	On page 2, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:
20 21	"(4) The president of the local governing authority for the parish of Concordia or his designee."
22	AMENDMENT NO. 7
23 24	On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, delete "(2) One member shall be the" and insert "(5) The"
25	AMENDMENT NO. 8
26 27	On page 2, at the beginning of line 21, delete "(3) One member shall be the" and insert "(6) The"
28	AMENDMENT NO. 9
29	On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, change "(4)" to "(7)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 24, change "(5)" to "(8)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 25, change "(6)" to "(9)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 26, change "(7)" to "(10)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 8 On page 2, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:
- 9 "(11) The president of Grambling State University or his designee."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, change "(8)" to "(12)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 28, change "(9)" to "(13)"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, change "(10)" to "(14)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 2, change "(11)" to "(15)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 3, change "(12)" to "(16)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 21 On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, change "(13)" to "(17)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, change "(14)" to "(18)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 6, change "(15)" to "(19)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 27 On page 3, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
- 28 "(20) The mayor of the town of Clayton or his designee.
- 29 (21) The mayor of the town of Ferriday or his designee.
- 30 (22) The mayor of the town of Vidalia or his designee.'

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 2 On page 4, line 18, after "grant," and before "but" delete "purchase, or otherwise," and insert
- 3 "or purchase,"